
THRIVE SAFEGUARDING REFERRAL PATHWAY 
 

 
 

NAMED GP SAFEGUARDING LEADS FOR SUPPORT AND ADVICE 

ENHCCG HVCCG 

Dr Elizabeth Aylett: e.aylett@nhs.net     Dacorum Dr Meeta Duggal: 
meeta.duggal@nhs.net  
 

Dr Ram Mahalingham:  r.mahalingham@nhs.net  Watford and Three Rivers Dr Simonee Allen: 
simonee.allen@nhs.net  

Dr Fabienne Smith: fabienne.smith1@nhs.net  St Albans and Harpenden Dr Vimal Tiwari: 
vtiwari@nhs.net  

Dr Helen Davies:  helen.davies14@nhs.net  
 

Hertsmere 

NAMED NURSE SAFEGUARDING CHILDREN - PRIMARY CARE: Treena Beard:  treena.beard1@nhs.net 
NURSE SPECIALIST SAFEGUARDING CHILDREN – PRIMARY CARE: Dee Harris: denise.harris17@nhs.net  

 
TO REPORT CONCERN ABOUT A CHILD OR REQUEST FOR SUPPORT: www.hertfordshire.gov.uk/childprotection 
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